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2025	GCY	Back-to-School	YMCA	Meet	-	9/27/2025

Sanction	#:	NC25185AP
Results	-	Saturday	Morning

 
Event	1		Girls	8	&	Under	25	Yard	Freestyle

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC  81 21.39Johnson, Hattie

GCY-NC  82 24.20Alva, Anushka

GCY-NC  83 25.09Tiwary, Shivika

GCY-NC  74 25.40Shelke, Spruha

GCY-NC  65 26.26Sheppard, Brooklyn

GCY-NC  76 36.75Schoenhals, Emma

GCY-NC  67 46.77Gerringer, Kinlin
 
Event	2		Boys	8	&	Under	25	Yard	Freestyle

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC  71 17.96Mearns, Jack

GCY-NC  7*2 18.62Martin, Levi

GCY-NC  8*2 18.62Sheppard, Jackson

GCY-NC  74 22.90Sappey, Maverick

GCY-NC  75 33.00Schoenhals, Glenn

GCY-NC  8--- NSWang, Jeff

GCY-NC  8--- NSWang, Chance
 
Event	101		Girls	9-10	50	Yard	Freestyle

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC 101 39.14Garcia, Allanah

GCY-NC  92 52.08Strader, Emmy

GCY-NC 103 53.34Adepu, Aadya

GCY-NC  94 54.71Kirkman, Ivy

GCY-NC 105 1:04.76deChalus, Zoe
 
Event	102		Boys	9-10	50	Yard	Freestyle

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC 101 31.40Kasa, Kaveen

GCY-NC  92 35.22Zimmer, Elliott

GCY-NC 103 50.45Benincasa, Henry

GCY-NC  94 1:04.36Thuppal, Sukrith
 
Event	201		Girls	11-12	50	Yard	Freestyle

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC 121 29.39Kasa, Keira

GCY-NC 122 30.76Hobbs, Khloe

GCY-NC 11*3 31.77Hairston, Kera

GCY-NC 12*3 31.77Dettinger, Sadie

GCY-NC 125 32.47Foster, Sadie

GCY-NC 116 33.28Harrelson, Harper

GCY-NC 117 34.75Barik, Saanvi

GCY-NC 118 35.63Friend, Vera

GCY-NC 129 36.75Neal, Darby

GCY-NC 1210 44.87Clark, Emma
 
Event	202		Boys	11-12	50	Yard	Freestyle

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC 11*1 29.20Xie, George

GCY-NC 12*1 29.20Johnson, Tilghman

GCY-NC 113 29.51Adekoya, Lami-K

GCY-NC 124 29.94Wheeler, Colt

GCY-NC 125 32.27Sink, Liam

GCY-NC 126 32.81Sappey, Noah

GCY-NC 117 34.32David, Ashton

GCY-NC 118 36.53Mearns, Teddy

GCY-NC 119 41.28Downs, Bryce

GCY-NC 1210 42.39Sinha, Akshay
 
Event	301		Girls	13-14	50	Yard	Freestyle

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC 131 27.53Hill, Liz

GCY-NC 142 27.89Moore, Riley

GCY-NC 133 28.14Henderson, Brooke

GCY-NC 144 29.50Lewis, Ella

GCY-NC 145 29.90Cronise, Ellia

GCY-NC 146 33.94Friend, Katelyn
 
Event	302		Boys	13-14	50	Yard	Freestyle

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC 141 25.56Jenkins, Lance

GCY-NC 132 32.38McKinney, Holden

GCY-NC 133 32.51Scheier, Mason

GCY-NC 134 40.13Cherry, Jacob
 
Event	401		Girls	15-18	50	Yard	Freestyle

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC 161 26.03Henderson, Cate

GCY-NC 162 28.71Wheeler, Alyssa

GCY-NC 153 28.88Benton, Peyton

GCY-NC 16--- NSBurns, Evie
 
Event	402		Boys	15-18	50	Yard	Freestyle

Age			TeamName Finals	Time

GCY-NC 171 23.62Neighbors, Arthur

GCY-NC 172 23.97Morgan, Noah

GCY-NC 163 24.00Zhang, Cheche

GCY-NC 154 24.26Austria, Elijah

GCY-NC 165 25.15Chen, Alex

GCY-NC 156 25.56Simmons, Roman

GCY-NC 157 25.70Xie, Edward

GCY-NC 158 26.08Jia, George

GCY-NC 15--- NSGatling, Fletcher
 
Event	502		Boys	19-21	50	Yard	Freestyle

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC 191 23.32Wilson, Wyatt

 
Event	3		Girls	8	&	Under	25	Yard	Backstroke

Age			TeamName Finals	Time

GCY-NC  81 23.44Johnson, Hattie

GCY-NC  82 28.57Tiwary, Shivika

GCY-NC  73 28.98Shelke, Spruha

GCY-NC  64 29.46Sheppard, Brooklyn

GCY-NC  85 30.09Alva, Anushka

GCY-NC  76 57.90Schoenhals, Emma

GCY-NC  6--- DQGerringer, Kinlin
 
Event	4		Boys	8	&	Under	25	Yard	Backstroke

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC  71 22.82Mearns, Jack

GCY-NC  72 25.40Sappey, Maverick

GCY-NC  83 25.77Sheppard, Jackson

GCY-NC  74 25.88Martin, Levi

GCY-NC  75 47.15Schoenhals, Glenn
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2025	GCY	Back-to-School	YMCA	Meet	-	9/27/2025

Sanction	#:	NC25185AP
Results	-	Saturday	Morning

(Event	4		Boys	8	&	Under	25	Yard	Backstroke)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

GCY-NC  8--- NSWang, Jeff

GCY-NC  8--- NSWang, Chance
 
Event	103		Girls	9-10	50	Yard	Backstroke

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC  91 41.41Kalbaugh, Kristen

GCY-NC 102 50.65Garcia, Allanah

GCY-NC 103 59.40Adepu, Aadya

GCY-NC  94 1:02.32Strader, Emmy

GCY-NC 105 1:03.75deChalus, Zoe

GCY-NC  9--- DQKirkman, Ivy
 
Event	104		Boys	9-10	50	Yard	Backstroke

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC  91 44.82Zimmer, Elliott

GCY-NC 102 1:00.65Benincasa, Henry
 
Event	203		Girls	11-12	50	Yard	Backstroke

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC 111 32.57Wang, Kaylee

GCY-NC 122 36.59Hobbs, Khloe

GCY-NC 123 38.06Foster, Sadie

GCY-NC 114 38.87Friend, Vera

GCY-NC 115 40.22Barik, Saanvi

GCY-NC 116 49.08Joachin, Nicole

GCY-NC 127 59.08Clark, Emma
 
Event	204		Boys	11-12	50	Yard	Backstroke

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC 121 35.77Sappey, Noah

GCY-NC 112 46.63Downs, Bryce

GCY-NC 123 52.33Sinha, Akshay
 
Event	5		Girls	8	&	Under	25	Yard	Breaststroke

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC  81 24.70Johnson, Hattie

GCY-NC  82 33.09Tiwary, Shivika

GCY-NC  63 37.91Sheppard, Brooklyn
 
Event	6		Boys	8	&	Under	25	Yard	Breaststroke

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC  71 23.76Mearns, Jack

GCY-NC  82 24.12Sheppard, Jackson

GCY-NC  73 41.19Sappey, Maverick

GCY-NC  7--- DQMartin, Levi

GCY-NC  8--- NSWang, Chance
 
Event	105		Girls	9-10	50	Yard	Breaststroke

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC 10--- DQGarcia, Allanah

 
Event	106		Boys	9-10	50	Yard	Breaststroke

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC 101 42.83Kasa, Kaveen

GCY-NC  92 44.65Upton, Bennett

GCY-NC  93 50.95Zimmer, Elliott

GCY-NC  94 1:19.25Thuppal, Sukrith

 
Event	205		Girls	11-12	50	Yard	Breaststroke

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC 121 36.38Upton, Camryn

GCY-NC 122 36.94Kasa, Keira

GCY-NC 123 40.09Dettinger, Sadie

GCY-NC 114 45.37Harrelson, Harper

GCY-NC 12--- DQNeal, Darby

GCY-NC 11--- DQJoachin, Nicole
 
Event	206		Boys	11-12	50	Yard	Breaststroke

Age			TeamName Finals	Time

GCY-NC 121 37.15Johnson, Tilghman

GCY-NC 122 41.51Wheeler, Colt

GCY-NC 123 41.87Sink, Liam

GCY-NC 114 42.45Mearns, Teddy
 
Event	7		Girls	8	&	Under	25	Yard	Butter3ly

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC  71 31.66Shelke, Spruha

GCY-NC  82 31.89Alva, Anushka
 
Event	8		Boys	8	&	Under	25	Yard	Butter3ly

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC  8--- NSWang, Jeff

 
Event	107		Girls	9-10	50	Yard	Butter3ly

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC  91 40.57Kalbaugh, Kristen

GCY-NC  92 1:12.88Kirkman, Ivy
 
Event	207		Girls	11-12	50	Yard	Butter3ly

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC 121 30.40Upton, Camryn

GCY-NC 112 30.76Wang, Kaylee

GCY-NC 113 34.83Hairston, Kera

GCY-NC 124 39.08Foster, Sadie

GCY-NC 125 42.27Neal, Darby

GCY-NC 12--- DQThuppal, Surabhi
 
Event	208		Boys	11-12	50	Yard	Butter3ly

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC 111 34.51Xie, George

GCY-NC 112 37.96Adekoya, Lami-K

GCY-NC 113 41.72David, Ashton

GCY-NC 124 45.69Shelke, Arnav
 
Event	110		Boys	9-10	100	Yard	Freestyle

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC  91 1:16.07Upton, Bennett

GCY-NC 102 2:04.34Benincasa, Henry

GCY-NC  93 2:19.51Thuppal, Sukrith
 
Event	209		Girls	11-12	100	Yard	Freestyle

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC 121 1:07.54Hobbs, Khloe

GCY-NC 112 1:19.38Barik, Saanvi

GCY-NC 113 1:20.16Friend, Vera

GCY-NC 114 1:36.51Joachin, Nicole

GCY-NC 125 1:38.53Thuppal, Surabhi
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2025	GCY	Back-to-School	YMCA	Meet	-	9/27/2025

Sanction	#:	NC25185AP
Results	-	Saturday	Morning

(Event	209		Girls	11-12	100	Yard	Freestyle)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

GCY-NC 126 1:41.39Clark, Emma
 
Event	210		Boys	11-12	100	Yard	Freestyle

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC 121 1:29.72Shelke, Arnav

GCY-NC 122 1:39.44Sinha, Akshay

GCY-NC 113 1:39.71Downs, Bryce
 
Event	303		Girls	13-14	100	Yard	Freestyle

Age			TeamName Finals	Time

GCY-NC 141 1:00.58Smith, Molly

GCY-NC 132 1:01.52Ross, Sadie

GCY-NC 143 1:16.00Friend, Katelyn
 
Event	304		Boys	13-14	100	Yard	Freestyle

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC 141 58.20Jenkins, Lance

GCY-NC 132 1:18.79McKinney, Holden

GCY-NC 133 1:39.26Cherry, Jacob
 
Event	403		Girls	15-18	100	Yard	Freestyle

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC 161 1:04.33Wheeler, Alyssa

GCY-NC 182 1:37.39Groover, Chloe
 
Event	404		Boys	15-18	100	Yard	Freestyle

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC 161 55.09Chen, Alex

GCY-NC 182 55.27Heath, Garrett

GCY-NC 173 56.72Mabe, Luke

GCY-NC 15--- NSGatling, Fletcher
 
Event	504		Boys	19-21	100	Yard	Freestyle

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC 191 52.03Wilson, Wyatt

 
Event	211		Girls	11-12	100	Yard	Backstroke

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC 121 1:40.84Thuppal, Surabhi

GCY-NC 11--- DQHarrelson, Harper
 
Event	212		Boys	11-12	100	Yard	Backstroke

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC 11--- DQDavid, Ashton

 
Event	305		Girls	13-14	100	Yard	Backstroke

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC 131 1:07.57Hill, Liz

GCY-NC 132 1:07.69Henderson, Brooke

GCY-NC 143 1:10.91Lewis, Ella

GCY-NC 144 1:11.50Cronise, Ellia
 
Event	306		Boys	13-14	100	Yard	Backstroke

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC 131 1:23.76Scheier, Mason

GCY-NC 132 2:08.78Cherry, Jacob

 
Event	405		Girls	15-18	100	Yard	Backstroke

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC 151 1:01.38Upton, Madisyn

GCY-NC 162 1:28.01Burns, Evie

GCY-NC 183 2:02.72Groover, Chloe
 
Event	406		Boys	15-18	100	Yard	Backstroke

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC 161 56.56Mitcham, Avery

GCY-NC 162 58.68Zhang, Cheche

GCY-NC 153 58.96Austria, Elijah

GCY-NC 154 1:00.26Simmons, Roman

GCY-NC 185 1:11.51Heath, Garrett
 
Event	113		Girls	9-10	100	Yard	Breaststroke

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC  91 1:50.47Kalbaugh, Kristen

 
Event	213		Girls	11-12	100	Yard	Breaststroke

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC 121 1:22.76Upton, Camryn

GCY-NC 122 1:28.40Dettinger, Sadie
 
Event	214		Boys	11-12	100	Yard	Breaststroke

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC 121 1:30.25Sappey, Noah

GCY-NC 122 1:30.44Wheeler, Colt

GCY-NC 113 1:32.34Adekoya, Lami-K

GCY-NC 124 1:34.84Sink, Liam

GCY-NC 115 1:39.58Mearns, Teddy
 
Event	307		Girls	13-14	100	Yard	Breaststroke

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC 13*1 1:19.07Hill, Liz

GCY-NC 13*1 1:19.07Henderson, Brooke

GCY-NC 143 1:21.77Moore, Riley

GCY-NC 134 1:24.14Ross, Sadie
 
Event	308		Boys	13-14	100	Yard	Breaststroke

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC 141 1:19.03Jenkins, Lance

GCY-NC 132 1:35.27Scheier, Mason

GCY-NC 133 1:36.15McKinney, Holden
 
Event	407		Girls	15-18	100	Yard	Breaststroke

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC 161 1:12.23Henderson, Cate

GCY-NC 152 1:12.71Upton, Madisyn

GCY-NC 163 1:19.28Wheeler, Alyssa

GCY-NC 154 1:26.10Benton, Peyton

GCY-NC 165 1:37.40Burns, Evie

GCY-NC 186 2:26.46Groover, Chloe
 
Event	408		Boys	15-18	100	Yard	Breaststroke

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC 171 1:07.01Morgan, Noah

GCY-NC 152 1:09.52Jia, George

GCY-NC 163 1:09.93Zhang, Cheche

GCY-NC 164 1:10.06Chen, Alex
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2025	GCY	Back-to-School	YMCA	Meet	-	9/27/2025

Sanction	#:	NC25185AP
Results	-	Saturday	Morning

(Event	408		Boys	15-18	100	Yard	Breaststroke)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

GCY-NC 155 1:10.84Xie, Edward

GCY-NC 176 1:16.95Mabe, Luke
 
Event	116		Boys	9-10	100	Yard	Butter3ly

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC 101 1:18.88Kasa, Kaveen

 
Event	215		Girls	11-12	100	Yard	Butter3ly

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC 121 1:14.81Kasa, Keira

GCY-NC 112 1:23.83Hairston, Kera
 
Event	309		Girls	13-14	100	Yard	Butter3ly

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC 141 1:08.38Smith, Molly

GCY-NC 142 1:10.66Cronise, Ellia

GCY-NC 143 1:12.46Lewis, Ella

GCY-NC 144 1:24.57Friend, Katelyn
 
Event	410		Boys	15-18	100	Yard	Butter3ly

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC 171 55.20Neighbors, Arthur

GCY-NC 152 55.33Austria, Elijah

GCY-NC 163 56.70Mitcham, Avery
 
Event	118		Boys	9-10	100	Yard	IM

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC  91 1:24.00Upton, Bennett

 
Event	217		Girls	11-12	100	Yard	IM

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC 111 1:11.26Wang, Kaylee

 
Event	218		Boys	11-12	100	Yard	IM

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC 121 1:13.66Johnson, Tilghman

GCY-NC 112 1:13.91Xie, George

GCY-NC 123 1:46.41Shelke, Arnav
 
Event	319		Girls	13-14	200	Yard	IM

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC 141 2:30.63Smith, Molly

GCY-NC 132 2:32.76Ross, Sadie
 
Event	419		Girls	15-18	200	Yard	IM

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC 151 2:19.28Upton, Madisyn

 
Event	420		Boys	15-18	200	Yard	IM

Age			TeamName Finals	Time

GCY-NC 171 2:08.26Morgan, Noah

GCY-NC 172 2:08.97Neighbors, Arthur

GCY-NC 163 2:13.52Mitcham, Avery

GCY-NC 154 2:27.88Jia, George

GCY-NC 175 2:35.94Mabe, Luke
 
Event	412		Boys	15-18	200	Yard	Freestyle

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC 151 2:02.38Simmons, Roman

GCY-NC 152 2:05.50Xie, Edward

GCY-NC 183 2:12.01Heath, Garrett
 
Event	512		Boys	19-21	200	Yard	Freestyle

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
GCY-NC 191 1:57.01Wilson, Wyatt

 
Event	601		Girls	8	&	Under	100	Yard	Freestyle	Relay

	RelayTeam Finals	Time
A1 1:39.57GCY-NC

1) Johnson, Hattie 8 2) Sheppard, Brooklyn 6

3) Alva, Anushka 8 4) Shelke, Spruha 7
 
Event	602		Boys	8	&	Under	100	Yard	Freestyle	Relay

	RelayTeam Finals	Time
A--- NSGCY-NC

 
Event	603		Girls	12	&	Under	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay

	RelayTeam Finals	Time
A1 1:56.83GCY-NC

1) Wang, Kaylee 11 2) Kasa, Keira 12

3) Hobbs, Khloe 12 4) Upton, Camryn 12

B2 2:18.28GCY-NC

1) Foster, Sadie 12 2) Friend, Vera 11

3) Harrelson, Harper 11 4) Dettinger, Sadie 12

C3 2:35.82GCY-NC

1) Clark, Emma 12 2) Neal, Darby 12

3) Hairston, Kera 11 4) Joachin, Nicole 11
 
Event	604		Boys	12	&	Under	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay

	RelayTeam Finals	Time
A1 2:03.40GCY-NC

1) Adekoya, Lami-K 11 2) Johnson, Tilghman 12

3) Wheeler, Colt 12 4) Xie, George 11

B2 2:13.69GCY-NC

1) David, Ashton 11 2) Upton, Bennett 9

3) Sappey, Noah 12 4) Kasa, Kaveen 10

C3 2:26.49GCY-NC

1) Zimmer, Elliott 9 2) Mearns, Teddy 11

3) Mearns, Jack 7 4) Sink, Liam 12
 
Event	605		Girls	13	&	Over	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay

	RelayTeam Finals	Time
A1 1:50.58GCY-NC

1) Henderson, Cate 16 2) Wheeler, Alyssa 16

3) Ross, Sadie 13 4) Upton, Madisyn 15

B2 1:56.65GCY-NC

1) Smith, Molly 14 2) Cronise, Ellia 14

3) Henderson, Brooke 13 4) Hill, Liz 13
 
Event	606		Boys	13	&	Over	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay

	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A1 1:38.45GCY-NC

1) Wilson, Wyatt 19 2) Morgan, Noah 17

3) Neighbors, Arthur 17 4) Mitcham, Avery 16

B2 1:40.84GCY-NC

1) Zhang, Cheche 16 2) Jia, George 15

3) Xie, Edward 15 4) Austria, Elijah 15

C--- DQGCY-NC

1) Simmons, Roman 15 2) Heath, Garrett 18

3) Mabe, Luke 17


